
OJ/S S47
08/03/2022
123319-2022-EN

1 / 4

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:123319-2022:TEXT:EN:HTML

Finland-Tampere: Parts for aircraft, spacecraft and helicopters
2022/S 047-123319

Contract notice

Supplies

Directive 2009/81/EC
Section I: Contracting authority/entity
I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Official name: Puolustusvoimien logistiikkalaitos
National registration number: 0952029-9
Postal address: Hatanpään valtatie 30
Town: Tampere
Postal code: FI-33541
Country: Finland
E-mail: purchase5.fdflogcom@mil.fi 
Internet address(es): 
General address of the contracting authority/entity: http://www.puolustusvoimat.fi
Further information can be obtained from:
The above mentioned contact point(s)
Specifications and additional documents (including documents for competitive dialogue and a dynamic 
purchasing system) can be obtained from:
The above mentioned contact point(s)
Tenders or requests to participate must be sent to:
Official name: Puolustusvoimien logistiikkalaitos
E-mail: quotations.fdflogcom@mil.fi 

I.2) Type of the contracting authority
Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local sub-divisions

I.3) Main activity
Defence

I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities/entities
The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: no

Section II: Object of the contract
II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract by the contracting authority:
Participation application: FUEL TANKS FOR FINNISH DEFENCE FORCES NH90 HELICOPTERS 

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
Supplies
Purchase

II.1.3) Information on framework agreement

II.1.4) Information on framework agreement

II.1.5) Short description of the contract or purchase(s):

08/03/2022 S47
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

1 / 4

mailto:purchase5.fdflogcom@mil.fi
http://www.puolustusvoimat.fi
mailto:quotations.fdflogcom@mil.fi


OJ/S S47
08/03/2022
123319-2022-EN

2 / 4

The Defence Forces Logistics Command requests a participation application for a tender competition of 
Fuel Tanks for Finnish Defence Forces NH90 helicopters.
The application of the Request to Participate with the appendices are available at this contract notice.

II.1.6) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)
34730000 Parts for aircraft, spacecraft and helicopters

II.1.7) Information about subcontracting

II.1.8) Lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.1.9) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2) Quantity or scope of the contract

II.2.1) Total quantity or scope:

II.2.2) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.3) Information about renewals
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.3) Duration of the contract or time limit for completion

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions relating to the contract

III.1.1) Deposits and guarantees required:

III.1.2) Main financing conditions and payment arrangements and/or reference to the relevant provisions 
governing them:

III.1.3) Legal form to be taken by the group of economic operators to whom the contract is to be awarded:

III.1.4) Other particular conditions to which the performance of the contract is subject, in particular with regard 
to security of supply and security of information:

III.1.5) Information about security clearance:

III.2) Conditions for participation

III.2.1) Personal situation

III.2.2) Economic and financial ability

III.2.3) Technical and/or professional capacity
Criteria regarding the technical and/or professional ability of economic operators (that may lead to their 
exclusion)
Information and formalities necessary for evaluating if the requirements are met:
Requirement: The candidate shall have sufficient technical ability to carry out the procurement contract. The 
candidate shall have references of 1 number of supply contracts similar to the present procurement over the last 
3 years. 
Requirement: The products supplied under the procurement contract shall conform with required technical 
specifications and standards.
Supplier shall provide Airworthiness approval tags; EASA Form One, FAA 8130-3 or DAIN for equipment and 
spare part, and manufacturer’s Certificate of Conformity (CoC) for standard material.
Individual log card is requested with the item delivery.

III.2.4) Information about reserved contracts

08/03/2022 S47
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

2 / 4



OJ/S S47
08/03/2022
123319-2022-EN

3 / 4

III.3) Conditions specific to services contracts

III.3.1) Information about a particular profession
Execution of the service is reserved to a particular profession: no

III.3.2) Staff responsible for the execution of the service
Legal persons should indicate the names and professional qualifications of the staff responsible for the 
execution of the service: no

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Type of procedure

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Restricted

IV.1.2) Limitations on the number of operators who will be invited to tender or to participate

IV.1.3) Reduction of the number of operators during the negotiation or dialogue
Recourse to staged procedure to gradually reduce the number of solutions to be discussed or tenders to be 
negotiated no

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.1) Award criteria

IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

IV.3) Administrative information

IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority:
2434/2022

IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract
no

IV.3.3) Conditions for obtaining specifications and additional documents or descriptive document

IV.3.4) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
12.4.2022 - 14:00

IV.3.5) Date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.3.6) Language(s) in which tenders or requests to participate may be drawn up
Finnish. English.

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.2) Information about European Union funds
The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

VI.3) Additional information:
This notice has links and/or attachments listed in https://www.hankintailmoitukset.fi/en/public/
procurement/66248/notice/94335

VI.4) Procedures for appeal

VI.4.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures

08/03/2022 S47
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

3 / 4

https://www.hankintailmoitukset.fi/en/public/procurement/66248/notice/94335
https://www.hankintailmoitukset.fi/en/public/procurement/66248/notice/94335


OJ/S S47
08/03/2022
123319-2022-EN

4 / 4

Official name: Markkinaoikeus
Postal address: Sörnäistenkatu 1
Town: Helsinki
Postal code: FI-00580
Country: Finland
E-mail: markkinaoikeus@oikeus.fi 
Telephone:  +358 295643300
Internet address: http://www.oikeus.fi/markkinaoikeus

VI.4.2) Lodging of appeals

VI.4.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be obtained

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
3.3.2022

08/03/2022 S47
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

4 / 4

mailto:markkinaoikeus@oikeus.fi
http://www.oikeus.fi/markkinaoikeus

